

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR**

Order Sheet

**MAC No. 610 of 2019**

Jageshwari Bai Dheewar ***Versus*** Shamsheer Ali

09.01.2024	<p>Mr. Gourav Singhal, learned counsel for the appellant(s).</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 01 application for condonation of delay in filing the appeal.</p> <p>On due consideration, the same is allowed and delay in filing the appeal is hereby condoned.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>Issue notice as per rules.</p> <p>Call for the records.</p> <p>List after service report is received.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Sachin Singh Rajput)</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">Judge</p>